
 
 

  
 

PUBLICATION OF DECISION LIST NUMBER 61/15-16 
 

MUNICIPAL YEAR 2015/2016 
 

Date Published: Tuesday 1st March 2016 

 
This document lists the Decisions that have been taken by the Council, which require publication in accordance with the Local 
Government Act 2000. The list covers key, non-key, Council and urgent decisions. The list specifies those decisions, which are 
eligible for call-in and the date by which they must be called-in. 
  

A valid request for call-in is one which is submitted (on the form provided) to the Scrutiny Team in writing within 5 working days of 
the date of publication of the decision by at least 7 Members of the Council. 
 
Additional copies of the call-in request form are available from the Scrutiny Team. 

 
If you have any queries or wish to obtain further report information or information on a decision please refer to: 

 – James Kinsella (ext.4041)  
 

Phone 020 8379 then extension number indicated  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

INDEX OF PUBLISHED DECISIONS – 1st March 2016 
 

List Ref 
 

Decision Made 
by 

 

Date Decision to 
come into effect 

 
Part 1 or 2 

 
Subject/Title of 

Report 

Category of 
Decision 

 
Affected 
Wards 

Eligible for Call-In & 
Date Decision must be 

called in by (If 
Applicable) 

Page 
No. 

1/61/15-
16 

Cabinet Member 
Education, 
Children’s 

Services and 
Protection 

(Cllr Orhan) 

Wednesday 9th 
March 2016 

Part 1 & 2 
(Para 3) 

De Bohun Primary 
School: School 

Condition Programme 
2015/16 to 2017/18 
Contract Extension 

Report 

Key Decision 
KD 4260 

Cockfosters Yes,  
Tuesday 8th 
March 2016 

1 

 

DECISIONS  

For additional copies or further details please contact James Kinsella (020 8379 4041), Governance Team. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

LIST REFERENCE: 1/61/15-16 
 

SUBJECT TITLE OF THE REPORT 

DE BOHUN PRIMARY SCHOOL: SCHOOL CONDITION PROGRAMME 2015/16 TO 2017/18 CONTRACT EXTENSION REPORT 

Part 1 or 2 
(relevant 
exempt 

Paragraph) 

Wards 
affected by 

decision 

 
Decision taken by 

 
Date Decision 
comes in to 

effect  

Interest 
declared in 
respect of 

the 
Decision 

Category of 
decision  

(i.e. Key, Non-
Key, Council, 

Urgent) 

 
Contact Details  

Eligible for 
Call-in & Date 
to be called in 

by 

Part 1 & 2 
(Para 3) 

Cockfosters 

 
Cabinet Member Education, 

Children’s Services and 
Protection (Cllr Orhan) 

Wednesday 9th 
March 2016 

None 
Key Decision 

KD 4260 
Robert Goddin 
020 8379 3169 

Yes 
Tuesday 8th 
March  2016 

DECISION 

AGREED: subject to no call-in being received, the following decisions will come into effect on Wednesday 9th March 2016: 
 

1. That the Cabinet Member for Education, Children’s Services & Protection and the Interim Chief Education Officer: 
 

1.1  Note the contents of this report and the waiver referred to in section 4.5. 
1.2  Authorise the Council to award additional works as a variation to the current contract estimated at £148,200 plus professional and technical fees 

of £18,525. 
1.3  Authorise the total expenditure of this contact to be increased from £249,590, for which an Operational Decision was made to £416,315. 

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED: 

An alternative option considered and rejected was to tender these works to be carried out as part of the next Phase of works to be undertaken 
commencing next summer. 

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The decision is necessary to provide authority for expenditure of funds earmarked for this project as part of Enfield Schools Condition Programme 
2015/16 to 2017/18. 

BACKGROUND 

Please note that a copy of the Part 1 report is available via the Decision list link on the Council’s Democracy pages.  As the Part 2 report contains 
exempt information it will not be available to the press or public. 

Publication of Decision List 1/61/15-16 – 1st March 2016 
 

1 


